TORW PTO-1598 01-12-1	998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10073642	2   attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying partition files 6-8-98	Name: Simmons Machine Tool Corporation
Hans J. Naumann	Name: Similar ractifie 1001 corporactor
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 121No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 1700 North Broadway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12204
Execution Date: April 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 📆o
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
U.S.S.N.: 09/076,283	
Our Docket No: HJN-4C	1
Filed: 5/12/98 Additional numbers attack	hed? □Yas KONo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Howard J. Greenwald	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Suite 2490	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Check # 22794
2	
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Appress: 342 Hest Continettral Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-2010
Chy: East Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USE TI	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Howard J. Greenwald	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  6/4/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
DMR No periodition and	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  //11/1998 SSNITH 00000162 09076283  Do not detect to	
71171998 SSR11H 00000162 09076283 Do not detach ti FC:581 40,00 gp	his portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	nformation to:
	ients and Trademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document to be recorded, including time for reviewir and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of in D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bud Washington, D.C. 20230.	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ig the document and gathering the data needed, Send comments regarding this burden estimate

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hans J. Naunann has invented certain new and useful improvements in "WHEELSET SENSING SYSTEM", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Simmons Machine Tool Corporation, of Albany, New York. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hans J. Naumann has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Simmons Machine Tool Corporation., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

24<sup>TH</sup>day of April, 1998.

Hans J. Naumann

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF

: ss.:

On this  $24^{1/2}$  day of April, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Hans J. Naumann, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

HOWARD J. GREENWALD Hutery Public, State of New Yo No. 4991866

Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2000